

TOWN OF WEYMOUTH BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

2023 OCT 30 ANTI: 24

TO BE COMPLETED BY STAFF
Case Number:
Submittal Accepted: Min King Date 10 30 23
Determined to be complete and may now be filed with Town Clerk: Signature of Principal Planner or Director
PROPERTY INFORMATION - TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT
PROJECT / PROPERTY STREET ADDRESS: 59-61 Sagamore Road
Assessor's Map Sheet, Block, & Lot: 7-25-58-0
Zoning District: Overlay District:
OWNER OF RECORD (S) (print & sign): Michael Munichiello Michaelluchedo (The owner of record is the person or entity who owns title to the property as of today's date)
Address of owner of record: 319 Columbian St Weynouth MA 02190
Norfolk County Registry of Deeds Book and Page No. Book 41400 Page 425
Or registered in Land Registration Office under Certificate No
NAME OF APPLICANT (S) (print & sign): Michael Munichiello
Applicant's Address: 319 Columbian St. Waynouth
Contact Information: Email _MMU nichie 1 = 89@grail.co/Phone 6/7-271-3531
Check if you are an: owner(s) lessee(s) optionee (s)
NAME & AFFILIATION OF REPRESENTATIVE:
Address:
Contact Information: Email Phone
NAME OF ENGINEER AND / OR ARCHITECT: WAM Engineering Thomas Newell
Prior to submitting your application you must review this entire package and the Board Rules and Regulations outlining the Board's policies and procedures. Your signature signifies that you have read the required material and you will be expected to adhere to them.
I (we) hereby certify that I (we) have read the Board of Zoning Appeals Rules and Regulations and that the statements within my (our) application are true and accurate to the best of my (our) knowledge.
Michael Munichiello 9/30/23 Michael Muchaels Applicant / Petitioner - Date (sign & print)

ATURE	OF REQ	UEST		The state of the s	Silver and the second s	and the second of the second o	A
				Variance			
oplicabl sought):						ning Ordinance fro	
nis may i e benefi	be amen t of plan	ded by the to accurate	Planning or ely advertise t	Building staff dua the application be	ing the applic fore the Boar		
be con	IER'S DE	SCRIPTION OF THE SCRIPT	ON AND NAR I of Appeals A	RATIVE: Applicants. Attac	h additional s	heets as necessar	y.
::<	e and e	duare foot	and of each	160).	•	ch detail as possib	
Th	ie pr ith bath	2 ro	ty is ushly itches,	current 900 sq. living rec	ly a foot	a family units 3	house bedrooms
po	ossible):		<u> </u>			e property in as	
Ito	would the oldition	d like back of nal f	e to of the l pedroom	add a l nouse wh and bath	6x3d' ch wor	addition si Id provide o each uni	ngle story
						nance under Article e of the property).	e (insert Article
S	ecti	on l	20-4	. O			
C	ommissio	on? If so,	please list (pi		revious appro	provals from any ovals, book and pa	
N	O						
5. A	ny other	additional	information a	s relevant to the	Variance or S	pecial Permit:	

ZONING COMPUTATION WORKSHEET

(To be attached with all Board of Zoning Appeals Applications)

The Zoning Computation Worksheet must be completed by the Applicant / Petitioner. All information should be measured and calculated in accordance with the Weymouth Zoning Ordinance (Section 120-51 Table 1 "Schedule District Regulations" and other applicable sections of the Zoning Ordinance). The information should be based on engineer/surveyor/architectural prepared plans and or calculations. Further guidance can also be provided by the Board's step-by-step application instructions and by contacting the Planning or Building Department while completing this section.

Data	Required	Existing	Proposed
Use		2 faxily	afamily
Lot Area / Size (Sq. Ft.)		10,106	10/106
Dwelling Units		2.	2
Frontage (ft.)		24'4"/2	24'4"1/2
Lot Width (ft.)		67'	67'
Front Yard Setback (ft.)		14	181
Front Yard Setback (ft.) comer lots			
Side Yard Setback (ft.)		15'	151
Side Yard Setback (ft.)		22'6	22'6
Rear Yard Setback (ft.)		90'	741
Height (ft.) & # of Stories		79,	22'
Lot Coverage		8.8%	13.90%
Off-Street Parking Spaces		5	5
Off-Street Loading Spaces		1	
Parking Setback		24.4	24.4
Accessory Structure Setback		rone	Vove.
Landscaping		91,2%	86.1%
Floor Area Ratio		17.70%	22.7%
Signage		None	none
Other:			

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

To be completed for Special Permit Applications only.

SPECIAL PERMIT FINDINGS OF FACT

In the spaces below explain how the adverse effects of the proposal will not outweigh its beneficial impacts to the Town with respect to each of the following considerations per Article XXV, Section 120-122 of the Zoning Ordinance. The Special Permit Granting Authority may approve any such application for a special permit *only* if it finds that, in its judgment, all of the following conditions are met. (Attach additional supporting documentation as necessary).

1. Is the specific site an appropriate location for such a use? Please explain.

Yes, the property has sufficient space on either side and in back. Multiple houses on the street have similar additions it will not be out of place

2. Will the proposed use / structure be detrimental or adversely affect the character of the neighborhood or town? Please explain.

No. I think it will positively affect the neighborhood. The current units are small for a family ladding abedroom to each makes it better suited for families

3. Is there potential for nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians? Please explain.

No. Proposed addition is behind the house off the street

4. Will adequate and appropriate facilities, utilities and other public services be provided for the proper operation of the proposed use? Please explain.

Ves each bedroom will have it's own bathroom and sufficient utilities.

5. Will the public convenience and welfare be substantially serviced with this proposal? Please explain.

Yes with and additional bedroom the units will be more suitable to a family or someone to rent long term.

SUPPLEMENTARY QUESTIONS - SECTION 120-40 SPECIAL PERMITS

Extension, Alteration or Change of a Privileged Pre-existing, Nonconforming Structure or Use

(Article XIII "Nonconforming Uses" Section 120-40 "Extension or Change")

To be completed by Applicants applying for a Special Permit under Section 120-40 Only.

EXTENSION OR CHANGE FINDINGS OF FACT:

Any lawful structure or use in existences at the time the Zoning Ordinance was adopted or amended may be extended or altered, provided that no such extension or alteration shall be permitted unless there is a finding by the Board of Zoning Appeals that such change, extension or alteration shall not be substantially more detrimental than the existing nonconforming use or structure to the neighborhood.

1. Describe what is currently nonconforming about this structure (list specific dimensional nonconformities):

2. Indicate how long the nonconforming aspects of the structure have been in existence:

 At the time the nonconformity was created (the structure or use initiated) was it compliant with the current zoning requirements? Past zoning ordinances are available for research at the Town Clerk's office and Planning Department. Past zoning maps are available at the Planning Department.

4. Explain how the extension, alteration, or change itself complies with the current Zoning Ordinance requirements:

 Indicate the number of off-street parking spaces currently provided and to be provided for the proposed structure as extended, altered or changed:

6. Explain how the use or structure as extended, altered or changed will not be substantially more detrimental to the neighborhood than the existing structure;